
2023-2024 East Carolina University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-14   Conf: 9-9   Home: 10-6   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 McNeal, Danae 33-31 1135 34.4 252-615 .410 36-129 .279 144-184 .783 26 81 107 3.2 44 1 75 97 23 107 684 20.7
23 Joyner, Amiya 31-26 924 29.8 155-340 .456 0-8 .000 89-125 .712 114 195 309 10.0 77 2 71 92 47 41 399 12.9
01 Dennis, Micah 11-10 305 27.7 32-80 .400 14-37 .378 20-25 .800 7 31 38 3.5 16 0 39 27 1 19 98 8.9
02 Wyche, Tatyana 30-26 738 24.6 73-149 .490 0-2 .000 57-72 .792 83 110 193 6.4 88 4 36 53 51 28 203 6.8
03 Gordon, Karina 33-24 824 25.0 65-224 .290 48-155 .310 32-40 .800 11 53 64 1.9 54 0 57 75 2 32 210 6.4
04 Johnson, Synia 9-9 226 25.1 17-52 .327 0-8 .000 12-16 .750 10 20 30 3.3 20 0 20 22 1 15 46 5.1
11 Miller, Khia 33-10 618 18.7 55-176 .313 15-77 .195 23-43 .535 29 37 66 2.0 65 2 26 37 9 21 148 4.5
00 Wyche, Taliyah 29-13 459 15.8 43-108 .398 2-5 .400 18-35 .514 28 58 86 3.0 71 3 11 28 16 16 106 3.7
12 Moseley, Morgan 32-12 519 16.2 38-97 .392 7-32 .219 24-36 .667 28 44 72 2.3 56 0 27 37 5 21 107 3.3
14 Smith, Bobbi 33-3 577 17.5 36-84 .429 9-22 .409 26-42 .619 23 44 67 2.0 60 2 33 53 9 33 107 3.2
20 Tillman, Jade 24-1 134 5.6 7-27 .259 1-5 .200 13-19 .684 10 18 28 1.2 31 1 7 8 8 6 28 1.2
24 Jenkins, Kimora 30-0 215 7.2 9-33 .273 2-15 .133 6-14 .429 10 6 16 0.5 31 0 9 16 1 10 26 0.9
15 Cook, Jaedyn 11-0 26 2.4 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 4 9 0.8 2 0 1 2 2 1 4 0.4
Total 33 6700 203.0 784-1992 .394 134-495 .271 464-651 .713 467 767 1234 37.4 615 15 412 568 175 350 2166 65.64
Opponents 33 6700 203.0 738-1911 .386 194-620 .313 403-594 .678 477 810 1287 39.0 604 9 473 696 81 298 2073 62.82

Team Statistics ECU OPP
SCORING 2166 2073
    Points Per Game 65.6 62.8
    Scoring Margin 2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 784-1992 738-1911
    Field Goal Pct .394 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-495 194-620
    3PT FG Pct .271 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 464-651 403-594
    FT Pct .713 .678
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 12.2
REBOUNDS 1234 1287
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 39.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 412 473
    Assists Per Game 12.5 14.3
TURNOVERS 568 696
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 21.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 350 298
    Steals Per Game 10.6 9.0
BLOCKS 175 81
    Blocks Per Game 5.3 2.5
ATTENDANCE 32,385 12,173
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,024 11-1,107
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-512
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Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Elon W 68-37 692
11/09/23 USC UPSTATE W 105-35 1,353
11/14/23 at VCU L 50-55 549
11/20/23 vs Ohio St. L 55-79 391
11/22/23 vs Seton Hall L 57-68 0
11/29/23 HAMPTON W 75-55 6,166
12/02/23 COPPIN ST. W 59-51 1,088
12/04/23 UMES W 72-57 1,053
12/18/23 GEORGE MASON W 65-44 1,141
12/21/23 CHARLESTON SO. W 75-46 1,092
12/30/23 SOUTH CAROLINA L 36-73 5,717

* 01/02/24 UTSA W 82-54 956
* 01/06/24 at Memphis W 64-63 1,315
* 01/10/24 UAB L 64-73 1,114
* 01/13/24 at Tulane L 55-81 709
* 01/17/24 RICE L 67-80 5,552
* 01/20/24 SMU W 68-61 1,259
* 01/25/24 at Fla. Atlantic W 78-74 435
* 01/28/24 at South Fla. L 40-54 2,984
* 02/01/24 TULSA W 56-48 968
* 02/04/24 at Wichita St. W 72-51 1,500
* 02/10/24 CHARLOTTE W 70-56 1,363
* 02/14/24 at Rice L 57-75 623
* 02/17/24 MEMPHIS L 70-72 1,287
* 02/21/24 SOUTH FLA. L 68-78 1,106
* 02/24/24 at SMU W 74-64 1,021
* 02/27/24 at North Texas L 91-93 1,542
* 03/03/24 TEMPLE L 66-81 1,170
* 03/05/24 at Charlotte W 71-66 803

03/10/24 vs Memphis W 65-63 0
03/11/24 vs Tulsa W 75-71 0
03/12/24 vs UTSA W 55-54 0
03/13/24 vs Rice L 41-61 2,682

* = Conference game



2023-2024 East Carolina University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 4-5   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 McNeal, Danae 18-18 645 35.8 153-353 .433 18-66 .273 87-102 .853 13 50 63 3.5 23 0 55 54 13 54 411 22.8
23 Joyner, Amiya 16-13 509 31.8 84-176 .477 0-0 .000 42-55 .764 59 107 166 10.4 42 1 44 53 16 15 210 13.1
02 Wyche, Tatyana 15-12 400 26.7 46-91 .505 0-1 .000 32-40 .800 52 59 111 7.4 43 2 19 29 33 17 124 8.3
03 Gordon, Karina 18-18 530 29.4 41-143 .287 33-99 .333 20-22 .909 7 28 35 1.9 34 0 41 57 1 19 135 7.5
11 Miller, Khia 18-6 348 19.3 32-94 .340 10-41 .244 12-28 .429 17 16 33 1.8 32 2 14 21 5 13 86 4.8
00 Wyche, Taliyah 16-11 309 19.3 29-72 .403 2-4 .500 10-16 .625 21 41 62 3.9 40 1 9 23 9 11 70 4.4
12 Moseley, Morgan 18-11 336 18.7 24-64 .375 5-25 .200 20-27 .741 18 32 50 2.8 33 0 18 28 2 11 73 4.1
14 Smith, Bobbi 18-1 394 21.9 23-54 .426 5-14 .357 18-32 .563 13 28 41 2.3 42 2 22 35 5 19 69 3.8
20 Tillman, Jade 13-0 85 6.5 2-16 .125 0-1 .000 12-17 .706 6 10 16 1.2 15 0 4 4 4 4 16 1.2
24 Jenkins, Kimora 15-0 131 8.7 6-20 .300 2-10 .200 3-8 .375 6 6 12 0.8 23 0 6 8 1 2 17 1.1
15 Cook, Jaedyn 5-0 13 2.6 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.6 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
Total 18 3700 205.6 441-1085 .406 75-261 .287 256-347 .738 266 410 676 37.6 328 8 232 325 89 165 1213 67.39
Opponents 18 3700 205.6 441-1080 .408 120-356 .337 222-324 .685 268 413 681 37.8 322 4 292 339 50 175 1224 68.00

Team Statistics ECU OPP
SCORING 1213 1224
    Points Per Game 67.4 68.0
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 441-1085 441-1080
    Field Goal Pct .406 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 75-261 120-356
    3PT FG Pct .287 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 256-347 222-324
    FT Pct .738 .685
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 12.3
REBOUNDS 676 681
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 232 292
    Assists Per Game 12.9 16.2
TURNOVERS 325 339
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 18.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 165 175
    Steals Per Game 9.2 9.7
BLOCKS 89 50
    Blocks Per Game 4.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 14,775 10,932
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,642 9-1,215
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0
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Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/24 UTSA W 82-54 956
01/06/24 at  Memphis W 64-63 1315
01/10/24 UAB L 64-73 1114
01/13/24 at  Tulane L 55-81 709
01/17/24 RICE L 67-80 5552
01/20/24 SMU W 68-61 1259
01/25/24 at  Fla. Atlantic W 78-74 435
01/28/24 at  South Fla. L 40-54 2984
02/01/24 TULSA W 56-48 968
02/04/24 at  Wichita St. W 72-51 1500
02/10/24 CHARLOTTE W 70-56 1363
02/14/24 at  Rice L 57-75 623
02/17/24 MEMPHIS L 70-72 1287
02/21/24 SOUTH FLA. L 68-78 1106
02/24/24 at  SMU W 74-64 1021
02/27/24 at  North Texas L 91-93 1542
03/03/24 TEMPLE L 66-81 1170
03/05/24 at  Charlotte W 71-66 803


